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2022 Wine

40 bottles of wine are awarded to CQP 2021 participants:

● 20 bottles to top scoring CA S/O and S/O-Assisted participants
● 20 bottles to top scoring US/VE/DX S/O and S/O-Assisted

participants

Thank you to Jeff WK6I and Twisted Oak Winery for their generous
donation of CQP wine!
https://www.twistedoak.com/
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CQP 2022

US/VE/DX Wine Winners

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K9CT S/O-Assisted HP IL 558 661 58 173,768

2 K5TR S/O HP TX 278 991 58 163,328

3 N4ZZ S/O-Assisted LP TN 493 529 58 147,146

4 N2NT S/O HP NJ 523 424 58 140,186

5 AD4EB S/O-Assisted HP TN 439 353 58 117,334

6 W1UE S/O-Assisted HP MA 456 246 58 107,880

7 K7SV S/O LP VA 434 282 57 106,362

8 WO4O S/O HP FL 356 378 58 105,792

9 VA7RR S/O LP BC 232 562 58 105,560

10 ND4Y S/O-Assisted HP KY 311 455 57 105,051

11 K3WJV S/O-Assisted HP PA 494 151 57 101,688

12 K0EJ S/O HP TN 260 471 58 99,876

13 NR4L S/O-Assisted HP TN 386 276 58 99,180

14 K9OM S/O-Assisted HP WI 598 0 55 98,670

15 N8II S/O LP WV 322 371 57 97,356

16 W9PA S/O-Assisted HP IN 370 262 56 91,504

17 N1LN S/O-Assisted HP NC 383 210 58 91,002

18 N2MM S/O-Assisted HP NJ 349 246 58 89,262

19 N8UM S/O-Assisted HP TN 533 0 55 87,945

20 AH6KO S/O-Assisted HP HI 540 0 54 87,480
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2022 Awards

54 awards are awarded to CQP 2022 participants:

● 35 to CA participants
● 19 to US/VE/DX participants

Winners are able to choose between a plaque or a $60 Visa gift card.
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CQP 2022

Single-Operator Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
S/O HP

K5TR TX 279 991 58 163,328 N3ZZ

Second
Place
S/O HP

N2NT NJ 523 424 58 140,186 AJ6V

Low
Power

First Place
S/O LP

K7SV VA 434 282 57 106,362 Mother
Lode DX
/Contest

Club

Second
Place
S/O LP

VA7RR BC 232 562 58 105,560 AE6Y

QRP

First Place
S/O QRP

KE0TT MN 223 0 50 33,450 KE6ZSN
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CQP 2022

Single-Operator Assisted Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
S/O-A HP

K9CT IL 558 661 58 173,768 K6MR

Second
Place
S/O-A HP

AD4EB TN 439 353 58 117,334 NR6Q

Low
Power

First Place
S/O-A LP

N4ZZ TN 493 529 58 147,146 NA6O

Second
Place
S/O-A LP

VE3DZ ON 383 207 55 85,965 K6MM

QRP

First Place
S/O-A QRP

WC7S WY 139 55 52 27,404 N6DE
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CQP 2022

S/O & S/O-Assisted Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

Top Score:
CW-only
station

K9OM WI 598 0 55 98,670 K6AUC
Memorial

Award

Top Score:
PH-only
station

NE1C
@K1TTT
(K1NZ op)

MA 0 703 58 81,548 K1NZ

Top DX OM2VL Slovakia 275 83 55 54,505 N6DE

Top YL HP NR4L TN 386 276 58 99,180 K6MLF

Top YL LP N9NM TX 291 0 52 45,396 KU6F

Top New
Contester

KY4GS SC 192 26 50 31,400 K6LA
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CQP 2022

Multi-Operator Single-Transmitter Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

First Place
M/S

WW4LL
(WW4LL,
AA4CF,
K1ZZI,
NN9DD
ops)

GA 437 225 58 102,138 N3ZZ

Second
Place M/S

VE3UZ
(VE3UZ,
VE3GYL
ops)

ON 193 184 56 53,032 K6HNZ
Memorial

Award

Multi-Operator Multi-Transmitter Awards

Plaque Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Plaque
Sponsor

First Place
M/M

KH6LC
(KH6LC,
NH6V,
W6NV
N6KB ops)

HI 381 162 52 76,284 N6DE
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2022 Top 10 Boxes

Top 10 boxes follow.

● Top 10 boxes for all entry classes
● Top 10 boxes for all US/VE/DX award categories
● Top 10 boxes for CW and Phone mode totals

Congratulations to every station that appears in a Top 10 box!
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K5TR TX 278 991 58 163,328

2 N2NT NJ 523 424 58 140,186

3 WO4O FL 356 378 58 105,792

4 K0EJ TN 260 471 58 99,876

5 K4BAI GA 389 142 57 82,707

6 KL7SB AK 269 256 55 72,545

7 KR2AA NY 371 0 55 61,215

8 KH6AQ HI 341 40 52 57,356

9 WJ9B ID 332 0 51 50,796

10 W1JQ CT 249 85 52 47,684
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K7SV VA 434 282 57 106,362

2 VA7RR BC 232 562 58 105,560

3 N8II WV 322 371 57 97,356

4 WQ5L MS 263 235 56 70,504

5 WA5SOG AR 267 218 57 70,509

6 W0PI MN 250 128 55 55,330

7 VE6TN AB 162 224 55 51,370

8 K0XF CO 236 102 55 50,160

9 N9NM TX 291 0 52 45,396

10 AA8CA OH 289 11 51 45,339
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator QRP

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KE0TT MN 223 0 50 33,450

2 N7JI OR 134 44 45 22,050

3 K2YG NJ 129 0 43 16,641

4 W7LG PA 92 21 43 13,674

5 W4ER AL 102 0 39 11,934

6 N6HI AZ 74 0 35 7,770

7 W0DCX MO 73 0 35 7,665

8 K3ATO PA 77 0 31 7,161

9 AC7A WA 56 0 28 4,704

10 NQ2W NY 50 0 29 4,350
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K9CT IL 558 661 58 173,768

2 AD4EB TN 439 353 58 117,334

3 W1UE MA 456 246 58 107,880

4 ND4Y KY 311 455 57 105,051

5 K3WJV PA 494 151 57 101,688

6 NR4L TN 386 276 58 99,180

7 K9OM WI 598 0 55 98,670

8 W9PA IN 370 262 56 91,504

9 N1LN NC 383 210 58 91,002

10 N2MM NJ 349 246 58 89,262
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 N4ZZ TN 493 529 58 147,146

2 VE3DZ ON 383 207 55 85,965

3 K9CW IL 414 0 55 68,310

4 KM5G AR 405 0 55 66,825

5 WB9HFK IL 298 117 55 62,040

6 VE3GFN ON 296 71 55 56,650

7 NE8P MI 297 70 53 54,643

8 K2ZR NY 329 0 52 51,324

9 K3ZA PA 308 0 54 49,896

10 VE3PJ ON 173 186 56 49,005
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted QRP

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 WC7S WY 139 55 52 27,404

2 AC5O LA 76 73 37 13,838

3 K3TW FL 80 20 33 9,240

4 K4DZR TN 35 0 28 2,940

5 KO1H ME 8 0 9 216

6 KI4MZC GA 7 0 9 189

7 AB9BZ IL 3 0 3 27
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator / Single-Operator Assisted: YLs

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 NR4L S/O-Assisted HP TN 386 276 58 99,180

2 N2MM S/O-Assisted HP NJ 349 246 58 89,262

3 N9NM S/O LP TX 291 0 52 45,396

4 KY4GS S/O-Assisted LP SC 192 26 50 31,400

5 N1YL S/O-Assisted LP MA 174 27 49 28,224

6 KE6GFI S/O-Assisted HP AZ 0 182 48 17,472

7 N3KN S/O-Assisted HP VA 95 13 39 12,129

8 K7VAP S/O LP WA 0 135 41 11,070

9 W4CMG S/O-Assisted LP TN 68 0 30 6,120

10 WA1SAY S/O LP CT 0 69 40 5,520
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator / Single-Op Assisted: New Contesters

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KY4GS S/O-Assisted LP SC 192 26 50 31,400

2 W7VC S/O LP OR 125 34 42 18,606

3 KU9S S/O-Assisted LP IL 127 3 46 17,802

4 KF0IDT S/O LP CO 0 105 39 8,190

5 W0DCX S/O QRP MO 73 0 35 7,665

6 KU5J S/O LP AR 71 0 33 7,029

7 VA3KRJ S/O LP ON 66 1 28 5,600

8 VE6CLG S/O LP AB 0 63 31 3,906

9 KC1QEM S/O LP MA 0 48 26 2,496

10 KC3RRF S/O HP PA 0 23 21 966
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Single-Operator / Single-Op Assisted: DX Stations

Place Callsign Class CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 OM2VL S/O-Assisted HP 275 83 55 54,505

2 XE2S S/O LP 184 0 51 28,152

3 I4VEQ S/O-Assisted HP 75 71 49 17,983

4 DJ9AO S/O-Assisted HP 69 0 38 7,866

5 NP2X
(K9VV op)

S/O HP 42 32 32 6,080

6 DL4JLM S/O-Assisted HP 57 0 34 5,814

7 F8PDR S/O HP 53 0 34 5,406

8 HA3NU S/O-Assisted HP 47 5 31 4,681

9 DL6KVA S/O-Assisted HP 48 0 32 4,608

10 JA1MZM S/O-Assisted LP 38 4 26 3,172
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Multi-Operator Single-Transmitter High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 WW4LL
(WW4LL, AA4CF, K1ZZI,
NN9DD ops)

GA 437 225 58 102,138

2 VE3UZ
(VE3UZ, VE3GYL ops)

ON 193 184 56 53,032

3 N1SOH
(N1SOH, W1FM ops)

MA 228 87 52 44,616

4 N7LR
(N7LR, W9CF ops)

AZ 113 100 50 26,950

5 VE4YH
(VE4YH, VE4EA, VE4CDX
ops)

MB 42 77 39 10,920
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Multi-Operator Single-Transmitter Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 NH6V @KH6LC
(NH6V, KH6LC, W6NV,
N6KB ops)

HI 241 56 48 40,080

2 NJ1F
(NJ1F, K1RQ ops)

NY 10 0 9 270
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Multi-Operator Multi-Transmitter Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KH6LC
(KH6LC, NH6V, W6NV
N6KB ops)

HI 381 162 52 76,284

2 K8BF
(WB9LBI, N8QE,
WA8LRW, KB8TUY,
W8PT, KA8TOA, N8WCP,
W8KNO ops)

OH 81 217 54 36,558
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CQP 2022

Top 10: CW-only Stations

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K9OM S/O-Assisted HP WI 598 55 98,670

2 N8UM S/O-Assisted HP TN 533 55 87,945

3 AH6KO S/O-Assisted HP HI 540 54 87,480

4 W5TM S/O-Assisted HP OK 488 55 80,520

5 W8FJ S/O-Assisted HP PA 422 55 69,630

6 K4EA S/O-Assisted HP GA 429 54 69,498

7 K9CW S/O-Assisted LP IL 414 55 68,310

8 N3RD S/O-Assisted HP PA 421 54 68,202

9 KM5G S/O-Assisted LP AR 405 55 66,825

10 NA1NA S/O-Assisted HP MA 375 53 59,625
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CQP 2022

Top 10: CW QSO Counts

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

1 K9OM S/O-Assisted HP WI 598

2 K9CT S/O-Assisted HP IL 558

3 AH6KO S/O-Assisted HP HI 540

4 N8UM S/O-Assisted HP TN 533

5 N2NT S/O HP NJ 523

6 K3WJV S/O-Assisted HP PA 494

7 N4ZZ S/O-Assisted LP TN 493

8 W5TM S/O-Assisted HP OK 488

9 W1UE S/O-Assisted HP MA 456

10 AD4EB S/O-Assisted HP TN 439
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Phone-only Stations

Place Callsign Class QTH PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 NE1C
@K1TTT
(K1NZ op)

S/O-Assisted HP MA 703 58 81,548

2 N7MZW S/O-Assisted LP WY 293 55 32,230

3 W1DED S/O-Assisted HP ME 269 52 27,976

4 W4KW S/O-Assisted HP TN 254 52 26,416

5 WW5L S/O-Assisted HP LA 208 52 21,632

6 K4FMI S/O LP NC 210 50 21,000

7 KJ9B S/O-Assisted HP IN 211 49 20,678

8 WA2DNI S/O-Assisted HP NY 202 49 19,796

9 KD9GY S/O LP IL 188 50 18,800

10 KC9RRN S/O LP IN 188 48 18,048
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Phone QSO Counts

Place Callsign Class QTH PH
QSOs

1 K5TR S/O HP TX 991

2 NE1C @K1TTT
(K1NZ op)

S/O-Assisted HP MA 703

3 K9CT S/O-Assisted HP IL 661

4 VA7RR S/O LP BC 562

5 N4ZZ S/O-Assisted LP TN 529

6 K0EJ S/O HP TN 471

7 ND4Y S/O-Assisted HP KY 455

8 N2NT S/O HP NJ 424

9 WO4O S/O HP FL 378

10 N8II S/O LP WV 371
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CQP 2022

Top 10: Mobiles

Place Callsign QTH CW QSOs PH QSOs Total QSOs

1 KC5LL TX 0 136 136

2 VE3AC ON 0 112 112

3 N2CU NY 81 17 98

4 NR0P KS 0 25 25

5 AH7RF HI 1 0 1
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2022 Multiplier Sweeps

18 US/VE/DX stations achieved a 58 county multiplier sweep in CQP 2022.

● The below chart shows the number of multiplier sweeps by
US/VE/DX stations in CQP since 2010.
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CQP 2022

18 US/VE/DX Stations with Multiplier Sweeps

Place Callsign Class QSO Time
of 58th
Multiplier

Last
Mult
Station

Last
Mult
QTH

1 K9CT S/O-Assisted HP 01 Oct
2008Z

KG6BXW MADE

2 K0EJ S/O HP 02 Oct
0102Z

N6NUL ALPI

3 K5TR S/O HP 02 Oct
0317Z

KN6OJX IMPE

4 VA7RR S/O LP 02 Oct
0323Z

W6HY DELN

5 AD4EB S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
0458Z

K6ST SIER

6 NE1C
@K1TTT
(K1NZ op)

S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
0516Z

K6ME LASS

7 K1JB S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
1658Z

W6IA SBEN

8 WO4O S/O HP 02 Oct
1834Z

K6ME LASS

9 NR4L S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
1848Z

K6ME LASS

10 N4ZZ S/O-Assisted LP 02 Oct
1852Z

K6ME LASS

11 AB2E S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
1930Z

K6ME LASS

12 W1UE S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
1931Z

K6ME LASS
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Place Callsign Class QSO Time
of 58th
Multiplier

Last
Mult
Station

Last
Mult
QTH

13 N2NT S/O HP 02 Oct
1932Z

K6ME LASS

14 N2MM S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
1940Z

K6ME LASS

15 N1LN S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
1941Z

K6ST SIER

16 WW4LL M/S HP 02 Oct
1948Z

K6ME LASS

17 K3WW S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
2144Z

K6ME LASS

18 KX4X S/O-Assisted HP 02 Oct
2157Z

WA6KLK MEND
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